
DOE OHIO CLOSURE SUPPORT GROUP - CHARACTERIZATION 1-Dec-02
SITE ORGANIZATION NAME E-MAIL PHONE FAX ADDRESS

Characterization Group
Chicago ANL Bob Johnson rlj@anl.gov 630-252-7004

Idaho INEEL Mike Carpenter mvc@inel.gov 208.526.8467
Florida FIU David Roelant roelant@hcet.fiu.edu 305-348-6625

New York EML Kevin Miller kmiller@eml.doe.gov 212-620-3572
Chicago ANL Kurt Picel kcpicel@anl.gov 630-252-4018

Idaho INEEL Lyle Roybal lyr@inel.gov 208-252-5547
Colorado Reiman Company Ron Reiman rtreiman@worldnet.att.net 303-581-4159

Miamisburg Voth Company Cid Voth cbvohio@hotmail.com
937.885.4112 (h)    
856.450.8271 (p)

Ashtabula DOE-AEMP Tom Williams tom.e.williams@ohio.doe.gov 440.993.1944
Ashtabula DOE-AEMP John Ganz john.ganz@ohio.doe.gov 440.993.2017

Mound DOE-OH Doug Maynor doug.maynor@ohio.doe.gov 937.865.3986
Mound BWXTO Joyce Massie massja@doe-md.gov 937-865-3888
Oxford WSRS Carol Eddy-Dilek carol.eddy-dilek@srs.gov 513.529.3218

Cincinnati DOE-FN Rob Janke rob.janke@fernald.gov 513-648-3124
Cincinnati EMS Michael Krstich mak@emswhq.com 513.697.6682
DOE-OH DOE Dick Neff richard.neff@ohio.doe.gov 937-865-3616
Aiken, GA WSRS Brian Riha brian.riha@srs.gov 803.557.7807
Aiken, GA WSRS Joe Rossabi joseph.rossabi@srs.gov 803.557-7808

ORNL Support Group
Oak Ridge ORNL Michael Gresalfi i32@ornl.gov 301.916.0509
Oak Ridge ORNL Cindy Kendrick kendrickcm@ornl.gov 865.2416584 865.576.1100 (f)
Oak Ridge ORNL Roger Jenkins jenkinsr@ornl.gov 865-574-4871
Oak Ridge ORNL Dave Landguth landguthdc@ornl.gov 865.576.7363 800.376.5393 (p)
Oak Ridge ORNL Bobby Coleman colemanrl@ornl.gov 865-574-2925
Oak Ridge ORNL Michael Murray murrayme@ornl.gov 865-574-5838
Oak Ridge ORNL Tom Early earlyto@ornl.gov

RMI
Ashtabula RMI Al Lambacher al_lambacher@rmies.com 440-993-1945

Ashtabula RMI Scott Altmayer scott_altmayer@rmies.com 440-993-2018         
440-725-5987 ©

Ashtabula RMI Kurt Colburn kurt_colborn@rmies.com 440-993-2805
Ashtabula RMI Eric Marsh eric_marsh@rmies.com 440-993-1909
Ashtabula Sharp & Associates Todd Struttmann tjstruttmann@sharpenv.com
Ashtabula RMI Ron Leuenberger ron_leuenberger@rmies.com 440-993-1935

CONFERENCE CALL GROUP
DOE-OH DOE Doug Maynor doug.maynor@ohio.doe.gov 937-865-3986 937-865-4402
DOE-OH WPI Dick Blavelt dick.blauvelt@da.wpi.org 937-865-3813

W WPI Dick Neff richard.neff@ohio.doe.gov 937-865-3616 937-865-4219
Mound BWXTO Don Krause kraudr@doe-md.gov 937-865-4501 937-865-3415

BWXTO Joyce Massey massja@doe-md.gov 937-865-3888

DOE OH Chamberlain Group Tony Ciramella ciraaf@worldnet.att.net 937-865-3002         
937-434-0414 (H)

Mound Chamberlain Group Chuck Pietsch pietcp@doe-md.gov 937-865-4056 937-865-4380
DOE-OH Chamberlain Group Dick Govers rgovers@compuserve.com 804-528-4365 804-528-4376
DOE-OH EMS Michael Krstich mak@fuse.net 513-697-6682 513-697-6683



DOE-OH Oak Ridge National Lab Michael Gresalfi i32@ornl.gov 301-916-0509 301-916-0509
CEMP TRW James Griffin jim.griffin@ohio.doe.gov 614-424-5707 614-424-5077
CEMP Battelle Cid Voth vothc@battelle.org 614-424-4722 614-424-7990
AEMP DOE John Ganz john.ganz@ohio.doe.gov 440-993-2017 440-993-1961

AEMP Earthline Technologies Scott Altmayer scott_altmayer@earthlinetech.com 440-993-2018         
440-725-5987 © 440-993-2046

AEMP DOE Tom Williams tom.e.williams@ohio.doe.gov 440-993-1944 440-993-1961
Fernald DOE Kathy Nickel kathi.nickel@fernald.gov 513-648-3166 513-648-3076
Fernald Fluor Fernald Paul Pettit paul.pettit@fernald.gov 513-648-4960 513-648-4040
WVDP DOE John Drake john.l.drake@wv.doe.gov 716-942-4993 716-942-4703

DOE-OH DOE Ann Wickham anne.wickham@ohio.doe.gov 937-865-3624
James Gambrell jim.gambrell@ohio.doe.gov

ASHTABULA ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROJECT (AEMP)
AEMP DOE John Ganz john.ganz@ohio.doe.gov 440-993-2017 440-993-1961
AEMP DOE Tom Williams tom.e.williams@ohio.doe.gov 440-993-1944 440-993-1961
AEMP Earthline Technologies Al Lambacher al_lambacher@earthlinetech.com 440-993-1945

AEMP Earthline Technologies Scott Altmayer scott_altmayer@earthlinetech.com 440-993-2018         
440-725-5987 © 440-993-2046

FERNALD ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROJECT (FEMP)

Fernald DOE John Sattler john.sattler@fernald.gov P.O. Box 538705             
Cincinnati, OH 45253-8705

Fernald DOE Rob Janke rob.janke@fernald.gov 513-648-3124 P.O. Box 538705             
Cincinnati, OH 45253-8705

Fernald DOE Pete Yerace pete.yerace@fernald.gov 513-648-3161 513-648-3076 P.O. Box 538705             
Cincinnati, OH 45253-8705

Fernald DOE Kathy Nickel kathi.nickel@fernald.gov 513-648-3166 513-648-3076 P.O. Box 538705             
Cincinnati, OH 45253-8705

Fernald Fluor Fernald Paul Pettit paul.pettit@fernald.gov 513-648-4960 513-648-4040 P.O. Box 538704             
Cincinnati, OH 45253-8704



MOUND ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROJECT (MEMP)

Mound DOE James Johnson james.o.johnson@ohio.doe.gov 937-847-5234
1 Mound Road               
P.O. Box 3030               

Miamisburg, OH 44343-3030

Mound DOE Jim Gambrell jim.gambrell@ohio.doe.gov 937-865-3366 937-865-4489
1 Mound Road               
P.O. Box 3030               

Miamisburg, OH 44343-3030

Mound Chamberlain Group Chuck Pietsch pietcp@doe-md.gov 937-865-4056 937-865-4380
1 Mound Road               
P.O. Box 3030               

Miamisburg, OH 44343-3030

Mound BWXTO John Krueger kruejw@doe-md.gov 937-865-4801 937-865-4380
1 Mound Road               
P.O. Box 3030               

Miamisburg, OH 44343-3030

Mound BWXTO Joyce Massie massja@doe-md.gov 937-865-3888 937-865-3415
1 Mound Road               
P.O. Box 3030               

Miamisburg, OH 44343-3030



COLUMBUS ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROJECT (CEMP)

CEMP DOE Tom Baillieul Thomas.A.Baillieul@ohio.doe.gov 614-760-7372 614-718-3190 505 King Avenue             
Columbus, OH 43201

CEMP TRW James Griffin jim.griffin@ohio.doe.gov 614-424-5707 614-424-5077 505 King Avenue             
Columbus, OH 43201

CEMP Battelle Cid Voth voth@battelle.org 614-424-4722 614-424-7990 505 King Avenue             
Columbus, OH 43201

CEMP Battelle Steve Schmucker schmucks@battelle.org 614-424-3314 614-458-3314 505 King Avenue             
Columbus, OH 43201

WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJECT (WVDP)

WVDP DOE Tom Vero verot@wv.doe.gov 716-942-2272 716-942-4703 10282 Rock Springs Road      
West Valley, NY 14171-0191

WVDP DOE Herman Moore hmoore@wv.doe.gov 716-942-4814 716-942-4703 10282 Rock Springs Road      
West Valley, NY 14171-0191

WVDP DOE John Drake john.l.drake@wv.doe.gov 716-942-4993 716-942-4703 10282 Rock Springs Road      
West Valley, NY 14171-0191

WVDP WVNS Sheila Komasara komars@wv.doe.gov 716-942-2869 716-942-2444 10282 Rock Springs Road      
West Valley, NY 14171-0191

WVDP WVNS Teresa Wawrzenuk wawrzyt@wvnsco.com 716-942-2299 10282 Rock Springs Road      
West Valley, NY 14171-0191

WVDP WVNS Craig Repp reppc@wv.doe.gov 716-942-4444 716-942-4473 10282 Rock Springs Road      
West Valley, NY 14171-0191

WVDP WVNS Ken Schneider schneikr@wvnsco.com 716-942-4671 10282 Rock Springs Road      
West Valley, NY 14171-0191

WVDP WVNS Jeff Choroser chorosj@wvnsco.com 716-942-4972 10282 Rock Springs Road      
West Valley, NY 14171-0191

WVDP WVNS Catherine Bohan Catherine.M.Bohan@wv.doe.gov

WVDP WVNS Dan Burke burked@wv.doe.gov 716-942-4248 716-942-2444 10282 Rock Springs Road      
West Valley, NY 14171-0191



OCSG CORE GROUP

DOE-OH DOE Doug Maynor doug.maynor@ohio.doe.gov 937-865-3986 937-865-4402
1 Mound Road               
P.O. Box 3030               

Miamisburg, OH 44343-3030

DOE OH Chamberlain Group Tony Ciramella ciraaf@worldnet.att.net 937-865-3002         
937-434-0414 (H)

1 Mound Road               
P.O. Box 3030               

Miamisburg, OH 44343-3030

DOE-OH Chamberlain Group Dick Govers rgovers@compuserve.com 804-528-4365 804-528-4376 2200 Langhorne Road, Suite 201
Lynchburg, VA 24501

DOE-OH EMS Michael Krstich mak@fuse.net 513-697-6682 513-697-6683 4660 Duke Drive, Suite 300    
Mason, OH  45040

DOE-HQ DOE Ann Wickham anne.wickham@ohio.doe.gov 937-865-3624
1 Mound Road               
P.O. Box 3030               

Miamisburg, OH 44343-3030

DOE-OH Oak Ridge National Lab Michael Gresalfi i32@ornl.gov 301-916-0509 301-916-0509 1060 Commerce Park          
Oak Ridge, TN  37830

DOE & HEADQUARTERS 

DOE-OFO DOE Ward Best ward.best@ohio.doe.gov 937-865-3137 937-865-4402
1 Mound Road               
P.O. Box 3030               

Miamisburg, OH 44343-3030

DOE-OFO DOE Jack Craig jack.craig@ohio.doe.gov 937-865-5133 937-865-3426
1 Mound Road               
P.O. Box 3030               

Miamisburg, OH 44343-3030

DOE-HQ DOE Jeff Walker 19901 Germantown Road      
Germantown, MD 20874



CONFERENCE CALL GROUP

DOE-OH DOE Doug Maynor doug.maynor@ohio.doe.gov 937-865-3986 937-865-4402
1 Mound Road               
P.O. Box 3030               

Miamisburg, OH 44343-3030

DOE-OH DOE Dick Neff richard.neff@ohio.doe.gov 937-865-3616 937-865-4219
1 Mound Road               
P.O. Box 3030               

Miamisburg, OH 44343-3030

DOE OH Chamberlain Group Tony Ciramella ciraaf@worldnet.att.net 937-865-3002         
937-434-0414 (H)

1 Mound Road               
P.O. Box 3030               

Miamisburg, OH 44343-3030

DOE-OH Chamberlain Group Dick Govers rgovers@compuserve.com 804-528-4365 804-528-4376 2200 Langhorne Road, Suite 201
Lynchburg, VA 24501

DOE-OH EMS Michael Krstich mak@fuse.net 513-697-6682 513-697-6683 4660 Duke Drive, Suite 300    
Mason, OH  45040

DOE-OH Oak Ridge National Lab Michael Gresalfi i32@ornl.gov 301-916-0509 301-916-0509 1060 Commerce Park          
Oak Ridge, TN  37830

AEMP DOE Tom Williams tom.e.williams@ohio.doe.gov 440-993-1944 440-993-1961 1800 E. 21st St.              
Ashtabula, OH 44004

AEMP Earthline Technologies Scott Altmayer scott_altmayer@earthlinetech.com 440-993-2018         
440-725-5987 © 440-993-2046 1800 E. 21st St.              

Ashtabula, OH 44004

Fernald DOE Kathy Nickel kathy.nickel@fernald.gov 513-648-3166 513-648-3076 P.O. Box 538705             
Cincinnati, OH 45253-8705

Fernald Fluor Fernald Paul Pettit paul.pettit@fernald.gov 513-648-4960 513-648-4040 P.O. Box 538704             
Cincinnati, OH 45253-8704

CEMP TRW James Griffin jim.griffin@ohio.doe.gov 614-424-5707 614-424-5077 505 King Avenue             
Columbus, OH 43201

AEMP DOE John Ganz jganz@knownet.net 440-993-2017 440-993-1961 1800 E. 21st St.              
Ashtabula, OH 44004

WVDP DOE John Drake john.l.drake@wv.doe.gov 716-942-4993 716-942-4703 10282 Rock Springs Road      
West Valley, NY 14171-0191

Mound BWXTO Joyce Massie massja@doe-md.gov 937-865-3888 937-865-3415
1 Mound Road               
P.O. Box 3030               

Miamisburg, OH 44343-3030

DOE-OH DOE Ann Wickham anne.wickham@ohio.doe.gov 937-865-3624
1 Mound Road               
P.O. Box 3030               

Miamisburg, OH 44343-3030


